Derek Crookes Under-13 Inter-Counties, Weir Archer Athletics Centre, Saturday, 28th July 2018

Boys results

Team Scores:

1 Surrey 345
2 Essex 343.5
3 Hertfordshire 334.5
4 Hampshire 319.5
5 Berkshire 313
6 Kent 309
7 Sussex 275

75m Hurdles A string Race 1 (MR 11.43)

1 Dominic Alexandru Essex

2 William Odgers

3 Jerome Bossman-Ceasar
4 Albert Kreuzberg

5 Oscar Butlin
6 Bailie Wells
7 Ben Neasham

4 Elliott Hanslow

Surrey
Hertfordshire
Kent
Bedfordshire
Oxfordshire
Hampshire

75m Hurdles B string Race 1 (MR 11.43)
1 Kobe Sinclair-Linton

2 Charlie Fassnidge

3 Maison Carpenter-Prout

Buckinghamshire
Kent

Essex

Sussex

-0.3 M/S
11.82
12.38
12.86
13.15
13.47
13.67
13.77

-0.8 M/S
12.82
12.90
13.56
14.66

8 Middlesex

9 Buckinghamshire

10 Oxfordshire
11 Dorset
12 Bedfordshire
13 Suffolk

1 Edward Barber

2 Dike Onyemelukwe

3 Reuben Jones
4 Oliver Foster
5 Alex Riley

2 Adam Sfendla
3 Oscar Webb
4 Freddie Bate
5 Ollie Geere

75m Hurdles A string Race 2 (MR 11.43)

245
235
225
207

194.5

181

Buckinghamshire
Middlesex
Berkshire

Dorset

Sussex

75m Hurdles B string Race 2 (MR 11.43)
1 Hayden Christian

Surrey
Berkshire
Hampshire
Middlesex
Hertfordshire

-3.1M/S
12.65
13.27
13.31
13.68
14.38

-0.6 M/S
12.29
13.26
13.39
13.48
14.13



Derek Crookes Under-13 Inter-Counties, Weir Archer Athletics Centre, Saturday, 28th July 2018

Boys results

100m A-string Race 1 (MR 11.81)

1 Ossari Acquah

2 Deji Bello

3 Philip Oladunjoye
4 David Oyedoh

5 Chae Goff

6 Ben Agbenu

7 Joshua Stephens

100m B-string Race 1 (MR 11.81)

1 Dylan Mitchell

1 Dominic Alexandru
3 Javan Gordon

4 Thomas Shephard
5 Daniel Armstrong
6 Oscar Oweka

7 James Burgess

800m A-string (MR 2:09.00)
1 William Rabjohns
2 Reef Page
3 Jimmy Geller
4 Zac Crowther
5 Aidan Marshall
6 Daniel Shattock
7 Louis Goodwin
8 Max Bishop
9 Archie Nash

10 Joe Torlage
11 Harry Totton
12 Oscar Butlin
13 Ryan Grady

Essex

Surrey

Berkshire
Oxfordshire
Sussex
Bedfordshire
Buckinghamshire

Bedfordshire
Essex

Kent
Hampshire
Dorset
Oxfordshire
Suffolk

Dorset

Kent

Essex

Surrey
Berkshire
Hampshire
Sussex
Middlesex
Hertfordshire
Oxfordshire
Buckinghamshire
Bedfordshire
Suffolk

-1.8 M/S
12.20
12.59
13.24
13.58
13.64
13.66
13.95

2.1 M/S
13.47
13.47
13.60
13.80
13.90
14.62
15.04

02:10.77
02:15.35
02:17.26
02:17.65
02:18.06
02:18.26
02:22.28
02:26.82
02:28.57
02:29.66
02:30.09
02:33.80
02:34.79

100m A-string Race 2 (MR 11.81)

1 William Houghton
2 Louis Bourke

3 Ashishek Ajith

4 Daniel Hardy

5 Theo Jarrett

6 Mickey Ayling

100m B-string Race 2 (MR 11.81)

1 Malachi Amadi
2 Dante Clarke

3 Nathan King

4 Samuel Ojo

5 Rio Williams

6 Daniel Ayodele

800m B-string (MR 2:09.00)

1 Arief McKenna
2 Conrad Norman
3 James Brigstocke-Williams
4 Nathan Rollins
5 Eddy Purser
6 James Barnes
7 Nathan Reeves
8 Finlay Stonehouse
9 Freddie Bower
10 Morris Rock
11 Elias Skaarup
12 James Burgess
13 Dylan Mitchell

Hertfordshire
Dorset
Hampshire
Kent
Middlesex
Suffolk

Hertfordshire
Surrey

Berkshire
Middlesex
Sussex
Buckinghamshire

Dorset
Surrey

Essex
Berkshire
Hampshire
Kent
Hertfordshire
Sussex
Oxfordshire
Middlesex
Buckinghamshire
Suffolk
Bedfordshire

-1.0 M/S
12.82
13.14
13.21
13.37
13.71
14.01

+0.1 M/S
12.60
12.95
13.25
13.85
13.91
14.49

02:21.37
02:24.69
02:29.45
02:30.32
02:31.56
02:32.49
02:34.50
02:34.90
02:35.43
02:36.20
02:41.56
02:42.77
02:44.37



Derek Crookes Under-13 Inter-Counties, Weir Archer Athletics Centre, Saturday, 28th July 2018

Boys results

200m A-string Race 1 (MR 23.84)

1 Ossari Acquah
2 Deji Bello

3 Louis Burke

4 Abhishek Ajith
5 Javan Gordon

200m B-string Race 1 (MR 23.84)

1 Travis Scottow
2 Javia Fimia
3 Dillon Moss

4 Oghenekaro Ememere

5 Daniel Armstrong
6 Oscar Oweka
7 Jacob Trangmar

1500m A-string (MR 4:30.75)

1 Henry Dover
2 Benjamin Peck
3 James Lewis
4 Christo Chilton
5 Thomas Redmond
6 Quinn Miell-Ingram
7 George Ward
8 Spike Blake
9 Albert Kreuzberg
10 Oliver Spinks
11 George Thomas

Essex
Surrey
Dorset
Hampshire
Kent

Hampshire
Berkshire
Sussex
Kent
Dorset
Oxfordshire
Suffolk

Essex

Suffolk
Hampshire
Surrey
Buckinghamshire
Oxfordshire
Hertfordshire
Middlesex
Kent

Sussex
Berkshire

-0.1 M/S
24.77
25.52
26.80
26.93
27.18

-1.2 M/S
26.57
27.30
28.35
28.42
28.98
30.00
32.22

04:35.93
04:37.55
04:42.36
04:44.47
04:45.53
04:46.40
04:53.57
04:56.89
05:00.26
05:01.12
05:01.91

200m A-string Race 2 (MR 23.84)

1 Philip Oladunjoye

2 Joshua Merchan-Nicholls

3 Mickey Ayling
4 Freddie Steele
5 Daniel Pascall
6 Joshua Stephens

200m B-string Race 2 (MR 23.84)

1 Freddie Ford

2 Noah Houslin

3 Alex Histon Allvey
4 Kosi Okonyia

5 Cameron O'Neal

Berkshire
Middlesex
Suffolk
Bedfordshire
Sussex
Buckinghamshire

Hertfordshire
Hertfordshire
Surrey

Essex
Bedfordshire

-2.0 M/S
26.78
27.15
28.37
28.83
28.91
29.17

+0.6 M/S
26.45
27.51
27.91
28.25
28.83

***  Freddie Ford was an A-string who ran in the B-string race.

1500m B-string (MR 4:30.75)

1 Will Steadman
2 Samueal Pemberton
3 George Hopkins
4 Jacob Hunt
5 Freddie Higgins
6 Alexander McDonald
7 Jack Furniss
8 Max Fisher
9 Freddie Jones
10 George Lambert
11 Freddie Bate

Essex
Berkshire
Kent

Surrey
Buckinghamshire
Hertfordshire
Sussex
Suffolk
Oxfordshire
Hampshire
Middlesex

04:46.93
04:51.37
04:54.14
04:54.49
05:02.75
05:04.14
05:07.51
05:11.51
05:15.40
05:16.75
05:23.29

%k %k



Derek Crookes Under-13 Inter-Counties, Weir Archer Athletics Centre, Saturday, 28th July 2018

Boys results

4x100m Race 1 (MR 49.70)

1 Dorset 53.43
(Oliver Foster, Louis Bourke, Daniel Armstrong, Jacob Roberts)

2 Middlesex 53.83
(Mekhi Spence-Forde, Theo Jarrett, Joshua Merchan-Nichol, Favour Okorgi)

3 Kent 54.59
(Tom Daley, Jonathan Hosier, Aiden Collins, Joshua Woodcliffe)

4 Berkshire 54.78
(Adam Sfendia, Nathan King, Cameron Knight, Philip Oladunjoye)

5 Hampshire 55.25
(Abhishek Ajith, Thomas Shephard, Zachary Balcombe-Betts, Archie Ellis)

6 Bedfordshire 55.93
(Freddie Steele, Dylan Mitchell, Cameron O'Neal, Ben Agbenu)

7 Suffolk 59.65

(Ben Risby, Mickey Ayling, James Burges, Harry Price)

4x100m Race 2 (MR 49.70)

1 Hertfordshire 51.68
(Noah Houslin, Malachi Amadi, Freddie Ford, William Houghton)

2 Essex 52.01
(Nathaniel Hanson, Ossari Acquah, Dominic Alexandru, Kosi Okonyia)

3 Surrey 52.11
(Deji Bello, Hayden Christian, Dante Clarke, Alex Histon Allvey)

4 Sussex 55.00
(Daniel Pascall, Rio Williams, Louis Goodwin, Chae Goff)

5 Oxfordshire 55.69

(Archie Street, David Oyedoh, Bailie Wells, Oscar Oweka)



Boys results
NON-SCORING RACES

100m Race 1

1 Jago Evison

2 Noah Houslin

3 Abdul Akande
4 Cameron Knight
5 Freddie Steele
6 Thomas Daly

100m Race 3

1 Aidan Collins

2 David Nartey

3 Zackary Balcombe-Betts
4 Ben Risby

5 Ben Neasham

6 Harry Price

Hampshire
Hertfordshire
Essex
Berkshire
Bedfordshire
Kent

Kent
Hertfordshire
Hampshire
Suffolk
Hampshire
Suffolk

800m U13B Non Scoring Race 1

1 Sam Graham

2 Thomas Beare
3 Hayden Gear

4 William Muzio
5 Joshua Dunne
6 Liam Davison

7 Charlie White
8 Ross Hammond

Hampshire
Surrey
Kent
Sussex
Sussex
Suffolk
Surrey
Suffolk

-0.2 M/S
13.43
13.70
13.77
13.95
14.26
14.71

-0.9 M/S
13.57
13.58
14.11
14.66
15.15
15.39

02:24.97
02:30.23
02:31.76
02:32.74
02:35.38
02:35.68
02:36.79
02:37.66

Derek Crookes Under-13 Inter-Counties, Weir Archer Athletics Centre, Saturday, 28th July 2018

100m Race 2

1 Hayden Evans

2 Freddie Ford

3 Nathaniel Hanson
4 Mathew Ajayi

5 Dillon Moss

6 Archie Ellis

7 Jonathan Hosier

100m Race 4

1 Joshua Merchan-Nicholls
2 Daniel Pascall

3 Kosi Okonyia

4 Charlie Parvin

5 Rory Mallock

6 Noah Mason

7 Maison Carpenter-Prout

Surrey
Hertfordshire
Essex
Hertfordshire
Sussex
Hampshire

Middlesex
Sussex
Essex
Sussex
Sussex
Sussex
Essex

800m U13B Non Scoring Race 2

1 Joseph Hunt

2 Miles Waterworth

3 Gabriel Penrose

4 Henry Rattray

5 Fionn O'Murchu

6 Jack Riley

7 Issac Whitten

8 Jacob Trangmar
Harrison Mayhew

Surrey
Sussex
Sussex
Hampshire
Sussex
Hampshire
Hertfordshire
Suffolk

Essex

-1.4 M/S
12.91
13.01
13.12
13.17
14.20
14.66
14.74

-2.8 M/S
13.75
13.96
14.12
14.42
14.47
14.58
14.90

02:25.21
02:26.96
02:27.04
02:28.71
02:29.35
02:30.56
02:38.01
02:41.98
DNF



Derek Crookes Under-13 Inter-Counties, Weir Archer Athletics Centre, Saturday, 28th July 2018

Boys results

High Jump (MR 1.70m)
1 Rio Williams
2 Nathaniel Hanson
3= Oscar Webb
3= Pedro Gomez-Jones
5 Favour Okoroji
6 Jakob Roberts

7= Ibukun Akintola
7= Reuben Jones
7= Bailie Wells

10 Edward Barber
11 Felix Mcardle Hodge
12 Nathan Cant

Long Jump A (MR 5.71m)
1 Nathaniel Hanson
2 Dante Clarke
3 Edward Barber
4 Ollie Miell
5 David Nartey
6 Samuel Ojo
7 Cameron Knight
8 Daniel Hardy
9 Miles Waterworth

10 Oliver Foster
11 David Oyedoh
12 Finlay Boyd

Sussex

Essex
Hampshire
Hertfordshire
Middlesex
Dorset
Surrey
Berkshire
Oxfordshire
Buckinghamshire
Kent
Bedfordshire

Essex

Surrey
Buckinghamshire
Hampshire
Hertfordshire
Middlesex
Berkshire
Kent

Sussex
Dorset
Oxfordshire
Bedfordshire

1.62
1.54
1.45
1.45
1.45
1.40
1.40
1.40
1.40
1.40
1.35
1.30

5.19 +0.5
5.17 +0.5
5.02 -0.3
4.75 +0.8
4.70 +0.9
4.63 +0.3
4.62 -0.6
4.57 -0.2
4.45 +0.5
4.41 +0.6
435 -04
4.25 +0.6

Long Jump B (MR 5.71m)

1 Ossari Acquah
2 Hayden Christian
3 Louis Bourke
4 Philip Oladunjoye
5 Will Houghton
6 Jakey Wood
7 Archie Street
8 Joe Stone
9 Ben Agbenu

10 Mickey Ayling

11 Fionn O'Murchu

12 Morris Rock

Essex

Surrey
Dorset
Berkshire
Hertfordshire
Hampshire
Oxfordshire
Kent
Bedfordshire
Suffolk
Sussex
Middlesex

5.16 -0.2
5.01-0.4
4.94 -0.4
494 -0.2
4.66 -1.1
4.47 +0.2
4.46 +0.7
4.39 +0.4
4.35 -0.1
4.24 +0.3
4.01 -0.6
3.62 +0.5



Derek Crookes Under-13 Inter-Counties, Weir Archer Athletics Centre, Saturday, 28th July 2018
Boys results

Shot A (MR 12.90m) Shot B (MR 12.90m)

1 Jimmy Mariano Hertfordshire 10.03 1 Travis Scottow Hampshire 10.81 MR (previo
2 Oliver Agar Berkshire 9.32 2 Lance Kruger Hertfordshire 9.85
3 Jakob Roberts Dorset 9.27 3 Alastair Brown Suffolk 9.80
4 Alex Riley Sussex 9.21 4 Dante McNichol Kent 8.66
5 Morgan Kendall Surrey 9.17 5 Hayden Evans Surrey 8.59
6 Joshua Vaughan Hampshire 9.13 6 Elliott Hanslow Sussex 7.85
7 Abdul Akande Essex 8.91 7 Dylan Mitchell Bedfordshire 7.81
8 Reef Page Kent 8.81 8 Hal Rust-d'Eye Berkshire 7.80
9 Alex Jackson Buckinghamshire 8.52 9 Ejike Okpara Middlesex 7.80
10 James Laurie Suffolk 8.11 10 Matthew Page Essex 7.66
11 Jonathan Davies Oxfordshire 6.46 11 Matthew Daenen Oxfordshire 6.94
12 Arlo Treece Bedfordshire 5.81 12 Isaiah Phillip Buckinghamshire 6.77
13 Theo Jarrett Middlesex 5.50
Discus A (MR 38.49m) Discus B (MR 38.49m)
1 Finlay Wrey Brown Hampshire 29.22 1 Alastair Brown Suffolk 27.38
2 Alex Jackson Buckinghamshire 28.73 2 Hayden Ashworth Surrey 25.47
3 Dante McNichol Kent 28.63 3 Archie Bugner Oxfordshire 25.32
4 Matthew Smith Surrey 27.73 4 Samuel Mballa Hampshire 21.74
5 Alexander Riley Sussex 25.06 5 Matthew Page Essex 20.70
6 Finley Hanham Berkshire 23.05 6 Reef Page Kent 19.77
7 Ellis Noel Middlesex 22.65 7 Oliver Absalon Berkshire 17.91
8 Josh Twigg Hertfordshire 20.38 8 Nathan Reeves Hertfordshire 16.42
9 Freddie Steele Bedfordshire 19.36 9 Neo Mohammadian Middlesex 15.83
10 Jonathan Davies Oxfordshire 18.89 10 Theo Piercy Sussex 15.20
11 Archie Will Suffolk 17.40
12 Addul Akande Essex 17.06



Derek Crookes Under-13 Inter-Counties, Weir Archer Athletics Centre, Saturday, 28th July 2018

Boys results

Javelin A (MR 44.98m) Javelin B (MR 44.98m)
1 Roraigh Browne Hertfordshire 36.28 1 Charlie Partridge Sussex 33.80
2 Felix Mcardle Hodge Kent 36.15 2 Henry Milligan Kent 30.19
3 Flynn Dodkin Hampshire 34.68 3 Noah Harvey Hertfordshire 29.71
4 Josh Clarke Sussex 34.08 4 Harry Nunn Essex 27.50
5 Hal Rust-D'Eye Berkshire 29.63 5 Nathaniel Arulanandam Buckinghamshire 27.13
6 Monty Gurney Buckinghamshire 29.17 6 Archie Bugner Oxfordshire 27.10
7 Matthew Daenen Oxfordshire 26.84 7 Finlay Wrey Brown Hampshire 26.51
8 Harrison Mayhew Essex 25.22 8 Oliver Humphrey Berkshire 25.35
9 Alex Moore Suffolk 24.02 9 Nathan Gibson Surrey 23.99
10 Ben Agbenu Bedfordshire 23.76 10 James Laurie Suffolk 22.85
11 Matthew Smith Surrey 23.22 11 Ejike Okpara Middlesex 22.08

12 Ellis Noel Middlesex 23.15 12 Arlo Treece Bedfordshire 17.23



